First Informa	EIDCT IAITODMATI	
Second Second	FIRST INFORMATION	UNKEPUKI
First Informa	tion of a cognizable crime reporte	ed under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
Sub-I	Divn. ManhazaraP.S. Baronha	2.11) Act
iii) Act	SectionsSections	.iv) Other acts & Sections
3. a) General Diary Reference	e: Entry No1374	Time
b) Occurrence of Offence	: DayDate	25/3/2022 Time 12:02-12:17.hm
c) Information received Da	te35.1312.02.1Time	1.4:05G.D. No. 1376at the P.
4. Type of Information: Written	n/Oral WorlHen	
5. Place of Occurrence: a) D	irection and Distance from P.S	About 18KM South East Jackable brom 1
b) Address. In the hous	eot.Judhisthir Murmu	No. Amchal No - IX, JL No - 208
c) In case outside limit of th	is Police Station, then the name of	of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant :		
a) Name.Min.Banti.ko	makar, Station Manager	Baonherne C.C.C.WB.SEDCL
b) Father's / Husband's N	VameNot. nated	······································
c) Date / Year of birth	·····	.d) Nationality Indian
e) AddressStation.M	21.anser. P.C. Born Mazor, Dis	t-Punulla
	unknown/accused with full particul	lars Judhisthir Muromu
(Attach separate sheet, if ne	cessary): .	Slo-Not noted
		1811 age-Babuijhors, 185- Barowazur
		152- Basapazas
8 Reasons for delay in reporting	an by the complainant/informant	
o. recasons for delay in reporting	ig by the complaina initinormant	
9. Particulars of properties stole	en/involved : (Attach separate she	et, if required):
OI nos of Ene	regy meter (SLNo-016?	2660)
10. Total value of properties.std	olen/involved	······································
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case I	No., if any :	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separ	rate sheet, if required) The one	rinal written comblant which hasbeen as F.IR. 15 attached herewith
	ineated o	as F.TR.15 attached here with
13. Action taken : Since the abo	ve report reveals commission of a	offence(s) u/s135(1) L. ot the
elestricty (Amer		
		Sh. Manas. Kuman. Panto take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S.	······································	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
HS ber order Incur	ו נס pe correctly recorded and a co ליב ל	py given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
4-1-1-0-0-		
Pantha San 25/31	Chipose ATC	186 and 1000
25 5(	Signatur	e of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with

Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant

Number if any...... Inspector-In-Charge......

Barabazar Police Station
Purulia



## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD.

(A GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE)
OFFICE OF THE STATION MANAGER
BARABAZAR CUSTOMER CARE CENTER

email - sm.bzres.wbsedcl@gmail.comPh. No. 03253-258006

Memo. No.: BZR/1520

Sir,

Date:.25.03.2022

TO
THE INSPECTOR IN-CHARGE
BARABAZAR POLICE STATION
DISTRICT: PURULIA
WEST BENGAL

Sub :F.I.R. against Unauthorized use of Electricity against JUDHISTHIR MURMU VIII- BABUIJHOR, having consumer ID-203384720 and meter No.- 0162660, P.S- Barabazar , Dist- Purulia, U/S 135(1)/(b) of the electricity (Amendment act-2007)

I do hereby lodge complaint, empowered by enabling "The Electricity Act, 2003 "subsequently electricity act-2007, to the effect that JUDHISTHIR MURMU Vill- BABUIJHOR, Dist- Purulia was enjoying electricity illegally by by-passing the Single Phase Energy Meter (SI No-0162660) From its incoming Service Cable through 01-Core PVC wire and he has committed theft of electricity U/S 135(1)/b of the electricity (Amendment act-2007).

On 25.03.2021, I Sri BANTI KARMAKAR, A.E & S.M , BARABAZAR CCC, WBSEDCL along with

- (1) SHIBAJI CHAKRABORTY, J.E. Gr-ii, BARABAZAR CCC, WBSEDCL
- (2) MD QASIM ANSARI, O.E., BARABAZAR CCC, WBSEDCL

At About 12:02 P.M., entered into the premises of JUDHISTHIR MURMU VIII- BABUIJHOR, Dist- Purulia and inspected his premises at VIII.- BABUIJHOR, P.S Barabazar, DIST- Purulia.

During inspection, it was found that JUDHISTHIR MURMU Vill- BABUIJHOR, P.S- Barabazar, Dist.- Purulia was enjoying electricity illegally by by-passing the Single Phase Energy Meter (SI No- 0162660) From its incoming Service Cable through 01-Core PVC wire in his premises at BABUIJHOR having connected load 0.117 KVA.

From the above he was using the following arrangements:

01. 01 nos Bulb (100 watts)

I seized the following articles from the said premises:

01. 01 no of energy meter (SI. No.- 0162660).

Seizure list was prepared at site. After process of inspection and seizure list we left the premises at about 12:17 P.M.

The said person has committed an offence U/S 135(1)/(b) of electricity act 2003 subsequently electricity (Amendment) act-2007.

You are requested to take cognizance of this complaint and treat it as F.I.R and action may be taken as per rule.

Enclosure:

1. Seized articles in labeled condition.

2. Seizure List in Original.

Received on 25/312022 at 14.05 hms and started Boronburgen P.s corse No- 45/22 dated - 25/312022 VIS 135(1) to of the electricity act 2003 (Amendment act- 2004)

Portha Sonathi Box Ass. -25/312022

Inspector - In - Charge Barabazar Police Station Purulia Your Faithfully

Station Manager
Barabazar CCC

Assistant Engineer Barabazar C.C.C. W.B.S.E.D.C.L.